

IAPT and MHSOP Service

Request

Could I please request the information held by the Mental Health Trust/Provider on the following questions, under the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

1. The percentage of the total referrals to therapy via IAPT in each of the last five years that were aged 65 or over.

OUR RESPONSE:

Year	2011/12	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16
Total	14.22%	19.53%	22.58%	21.33%	22.34%

2. The median waiting time for treatment for all patients for IAPT therapy in each of the last five years

OUR RESPONSE:

Year	2011/12	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16
Total weeks	29	28	32	49	33

3. The median waiting time for treatment for patients aged 65 and over for IAPT therapy in each of the last five years.

OUR RESPONSE:

Year	2011/12	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16
Total weeks	17	19	22	29	26

Please note: This information excludes patients whose date of birth was not provided.

4. The median waiting time for treatment for patients aged 65 and over for old age psychiatry in each of the last five years.

OUR RESPONSE:

Year	2011/12	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16
Total weeks	37	46	55	63	62

5. The total expenditure on mental health care for adults in each of the last five years.

OUR RESPONSE:

Year	Pay (£)	Non Pay (£)	Total (£)
2011/12	56,831,823	17,271,100	74,102,923
2012/13	56,654,953	11,219,329	67,874,282
2013/14	60,762,005	7,176,454	67,938,459
2014/15	62,800,578	9,995,379	72,795,957
2015/16	63,178,234	10,532,647	73,710,881

6. The proportion of this expenditure spent on people aged 65 and over in each of the last five years.

OUR RESPONSE:

Proportion of this expenditure spent on people aged 65 and over in absolute terms			
Year	Pay (£)	Non Pay (£)	Total (£)
2011/12	12,548,488	4,189,333	16,737,821
2012/13	12,261,381	2,154,277	14,415,658
2013/14	12,932,859	2,502,219	15,435,078
2014/15	15,059,785	2,232,082	17,291,867
2015/16	13,233,469	1,885,629	15,119,098
Proportion of this expenditure spent on people aged 65 and over			

in relative terms			
Year			
2011/12	22.1%	24.3%	22.6%
2012/13	21.6%	19.2%	21.2%
2013/14	21.3%	34.9%	22.7%
2014/15	24.0%	22.3%	23.8%
2015/16	20.9%	17.9%	20.5%

7. Any strategies or policies you have in place in relation to co-morbidities of physical and mental health conditions?

OUR RESPONSE: Please find the Physical Assessment of Service Users Policy attached. Please note this policy is currently being updated and will be published shortly.